Notice of Making of the Cork City Development Plan 2015-2021

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Section 12(12) of the Planning and Development Act, 2000 (as amended), that on 23rd March 2015, Cork City Council being the Planning Authority for the city, made the Cork City Development Plan 2015-2021 for the administrative area of Cork City. The plan comes into effect from **Monday 20th April 2015.**

The City Development Plan consists of:

- Volume 1: Written Statement
- Volume 2: Mapped Objectives
- Volume 3: Specific Built Heritage Objectives
- SEA Statement and Appropriate Assessment Screening

The Plan with supporting documents is available for inspection and download at www.corkcitydevelopmentplan.ie. It is also available on CD at no charge. The Plan is available for purchase for €40, at the Planning Counter on the ground floor of City Hall, Anglesea Street, Cork.

The Plan is available for inspection in the following locations:

- 1. The Planning Counter, Ground Floor, City Hall, Anglesea Street, Monday Friday 10.00am to 4.00pm
- 2. Cork City Library Service:
 - Central Library, Grand Parade: Mon Sat 10am to 5.30pm
 - Douglas Library: Tues Sat 10am 5.30pm, (open until 8pm Thurs.)
 - Hollyhill Library: Tues Sat 10am 1pm, 2pm 5.30pm
 - Frank O'Connor Library, Mayfield: Tues, Wed, Fri, Sat 10am 1pm, 2 5.30pm
 - Blackpool Library: Tues Sat, 10am 1pm, 2pm 5.30pm
 - Bishopstown Library: Mon Sat, 10am 5.30pm, (open until 8pm Thurs.)
 - Tory Top Library: Tues 10am 8pm, Wed to Sat: 10am 5.30pm
- 3. Online at www.corkcitydevelopmentplan.ie at all times.

If you have any queries with regard to the Plan please contact the Planning Policy Section, Cork City Council at 021 4924086.

Dated this 20th day of April, 2015

Patrick Ledwidge, Director of Services, Strategic Planning and Economic Development